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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File #: NWB4ARC0002

NWB4FLI0002

NWB4COM0002

May 4, 2002

Allen Kunuk, Office Manager

Canada-Nunavut Geoscience Office

626 Tumiit Building

P.O. Box 2319

Iqaluit, NU X0A 0H0

Re: Part B, Item 2: Changes in Operating Plans or Conditions / Cancellation of Applications

Dear Mr. Kunuk:

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) received renewal applications for the above three projects with regards to base camps and geological mapping. The renewal applications all indicated completion dates prior to August 31, 2002. As the current permits do not expire until September 30, 2002, renewal applications were not necessary and have now been cancelled. As indicated by NIRB’s letter of April 29, 2002, the screening process for NWB4COM0002 has also been cancelled.

Permits NWB4ARC0002, NWB4FLI0002, and NWB4COM0002 with all the terms and conditions remain valid until September 30, 2002.

The changes, specifically with regards to location changes as indicated in the executive summaries, that you proposed in each of your “renewal” applications constitute changes in operations or conditions. Part B, Item 2 of each of the above permits states that “The NWB shall be notified of any changes in operating plans or conditions associated with this project at least thirty (30) days prior to any such change.” NWB hereby acknowledges receipt and grants approval of the notification of changes for all three of the above permits.

The application fees for the “renewal applications” for NWB4ARC0002 and NWB4COM0002 had already been processed. However, as we had not yet processed the fee for NWB4FLI0002, this fee is being returned to your office with the attached cheque.

By copy of this letter to the distribution list, we are informing them they do not need to review NWB4COM0002 (sent to distribution list as renewal NWB2COM on April 12, 2002). NWB4ARC0002’s and NWB4FLI0002’s “renewal applications” had not yet been sent to the distribution list, although all of the renewal applications will still be available until May 17, 2002 on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folders “NWB4COM0002,” “NWB4ARC0002,” and NWB4FLI0002.”

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

cc. distribution list

Canada-Nunavut Geoscience Office – May 4, 2002

Canada-Nunavut 

Allen Kunuk

akunuk@nrcan.gc.ca 



NTI                                         Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca
(867) 983-2723

NTI


Stefan Lopatka
slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kiv-IA, Lands


Tongola Sandy
tsandy@arctic.ca 
(867) 645-3855

KWF



Executive Director
kwfjan@saltspring.com (867) 857-2990

QIA, Lands


Solamie Shoo

lands@nunanet.com 
 (867) 979-3238

QWB






qwbrwo@nunanet.com   (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Josee Galipeau
jgalipeau@nwmb.com
(867) 979-7785

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek 
paula.pacholke@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185

DSD



Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5980

Kiv-Health Board

Wanda Poirier

wpoirier@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 645-2409

Baf-Health Board

Bruce Trotter

btrotter@gov.nu.ca       (867) 975-5755

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

CG&T-Kivalliq

Jean Corbeil

jcorbeil@gov.nu.ca
CG&T-Baffin


Sameh Elsayed
selsayed@gov.nu.ca 
(867)897-3633

Hamlet of Resolute Bay: 252-3749

HTO-Resolute Bay: 252-3800

QIA Resolute Bay: 252-3929

Hamlet of Igloolik: 934-8757

HTO Igloolik: 934-8067

QIA Igloolik: 934-8259

Hamlet of Clyde River: 924-6293

HTO Clyde River: 924-6197

QIA Clyde River: 924-6227

Hamlet of Baker Lake:793-2509

KIA Baker Lake:793-2355

HTO Baker Lake: 793-2034

Hamlet of Repulse:462-4144

KIA Repulse:462-4980

HTO Repulse: 462-4335

Hamlet of Kugaaruk: pellybay@polarnet.ca 

HTO Kugaaruk: 769-6713


